Charles Street meet the blighted criteria as set by the Neighborhood Stabilization Program and 
the Nebraska Department of  Economic Development; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on February 9, 2010 for the purpose of discussing 
the proposed acquisition of the following real estate: 

Lots One Hundred Seventy-Six (176) and One Hundred Seventy- Seven 
(177), in Belmont, an Addition to the City of Grand Island, Hall County, 
Nebraska (424 N. Waldo Street) 

Lot One (1), in Block (6), in Wiebe’s Addition to the City of Grand Island,  
 Hall County, Nebraska (503 W. Louise Street) 

Lot Two (2), in Block Two (2), in Wiebe’s Addition to the City of Grand Island, Hall